PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5993050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIAJUN XU	02/24/2020
ZHIXIANG LIU	02/24/2020
TINGWEN XING	02/24/2020
WUMEI LIN	02/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE INSTITUTE OF OPTICS AND ELECTRONICS, THE CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 350
City:	SHUANGLIU, CHENGDU, SICHUAN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	610209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16729189

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066223150

Email: patentdocket@dwt.com, tessalarson@dwt.com,

ianetberdine@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

Address Line 1: 920 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3300**

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-1610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0090416-017US0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. DONOHUE	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Donohue/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 051992 FRAME: 0125

505946330

source=2020-03-03_FI180553US__0090416-017US0__Assignment#page1.tif source=2020-03-03_FI180553US__0090416-017US0__Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051992 FRAME: 0126

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jiajun XU, having a mailing address of P.O. Box 350, Shuangliu, Chengdu, Sichuan 610209, China; Zhixiang LIU, having a mailing address of P.O. Box 350, Shuangliu, Chengdu, Sichuan 610209, China; Tingwen XING, having a mailing address of P.O. Box 350, Shuangliu, Chengdu, Sichuan 610209, China; Wumei LIN, having a mailing address of P.O. Box 350, Shuangliu, Chengdu, Sichuan 610209, China; (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DETECTING OPTIMAL FOCAL PLANE OF LITHOGRAPHIC **PROJECTION** described and **OBJECTIVE** LENS" claimed U.S. Patent Application No. 16/729,189, filed December 27, 2019;

WHEREAS, The Institute of Optics and Electronics, The Chinese Academy of Sciences (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of China, having a mailing address of P.O. Box 350, Shuangliu, Chengdu, Sichuan 610209, China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any and all letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. Assignors agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for

Page 1 of 2

or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters	patent therefor.
Inventors:	
Signature: Jrojum XV Full Name: Jiajun XU Mailing address: P.O. Box 350, Shuangliu, Chengdu, Sic	chuan 610209, CHINA
Signature: Zhi x ang Liu Full Name: Zhixiang LIU Mailing address: P.O. Box 350, Shuangliu, Chengdu, S	Sichuan 610209, CHINA
Signature: Full Name: Tingwen XING Mailing address: P.O. Box 350, Shuangliu, Chengdu, S	Sichuan 610209, CHINA
Signature: Womei Lin Full Name: Wumei LIN Mailing address: P.O. Box 350 Shaanglin Chengdu S	

United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent,

Page 2 of 2